

BID TABULATION

Brigham City Connection Project

Bid Opening: April 11, 2024 | 2:00 pm | City Office

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Wadsworth Brothers Const. Co. Inc.		Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Roadway									
1	Mobilization	1	ls	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00
2	UPDES Storm Water Regulations Compliance (over 1 Acre)	1	ls	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	ls	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
4	Survey	1	ls	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
5	Remove Existing Asphalt	84,152	sf	\$ 2.00	\$ 168,304.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 42,076.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84,152.00
6	Remove Existing Fence	619	lf	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,095.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,190.00
7	Remove Mailbox	1	ea	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	10,339	sf	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,356.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,406.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,508.50
9	Remove Concrete Driveway	3,251	sf	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,004.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,876.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,251.00
10	Remove Curb	15	lf	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00
11	Remove Curb and Gutter	2,551	lf	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,163.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,755.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,306.00
12	Remove Pipe	143	lf	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,575.00
13	Remove Catch Basin	5	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	Borrow	5,444	cy	\$ 45.00	\$ 244,980.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 250,424.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 272,200.00
15	Granular Borrow	5,153	ton	\$ 70.00	\$ 360,710.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 113,366.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 139,131.00
16	Roadway Excavation	8,861	cy	\$ 40.00	\$ 354,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 132,915.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 132,915.00
17	Relocate Mailbox	3	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 1,687.50
18	Cold Milling Bituminous Pavement, Depth = 3"	3,950	sy	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 19,434.00
19	Cold Milling Bituminous Pavement, Variable Depth	205	sy	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,562.50
20	Untreated Base Course, Grade 1	3,275	ton	\$ 35.00	\$ 114,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 98,250.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 99,560.00
21	Pulverized Pavement Base Course	785	sy	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 8,478.00
22	Seal Coat	14,441	sy	\$ 6.00	\$ 86,646.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 54,875.80	\$ 4.10	\$ 59,208.10
23	Tack Coat	14,441	sy	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,882.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 144.41	\$ 0.01	\$ 144.41
24	Prime Coat	10,287	sy	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,574.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 102.87	\$ 0.01	\$ 102.87
25	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement: SP-1/2, PG 64-34	3,420	ton	\$ 150.00	\$ 513,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 352,260.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 377,055.00
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter, City Standard	1,911	lf	\$ 36.00	\$ 68,796.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 72,618.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 112,080.15
27	Concrete Curb, Type P	118	lf	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 8,466.50
28	Concrete Curb, Type M2	170	lf	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 68.45	\$ 11,636.50
29	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transition	2	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,813.80	\$ 3,627.60
30	Concrete Curb and Gutter Access Transition	2	ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,722.40	\$ 3,444.80
31	Concrete Curb Type M2 Plowable End Section	3	ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,794.20	\$ 8,382.60

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Wadsworth Brothers Const. Co. Inc.		Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
32	6-Ft Precast Concrete Parking Stop Block	16	ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 534.70	\$ 8,555.20
33	4" Thick Concrete Flatwork	301	sf	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 3,867.85
34	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	7,974	sf	\$ 10.00	\$ 79,740.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 75,753.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 71,367.30
35	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	225	sf	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 2,655.00
36	Driveway Approach	1,188	sf	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 18,295.20
37	Driveway, 7" Thick	741	sf	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,338.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 14.15	\$ 10,485.15
38	Concrete Pedestrian (ADA) Access Ramp	2	ea	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 4,593.30	\$ 9,186.60
39	8-Ft Black Chain Link Fence, Type III	96	lf	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 154.80	\$ 14,860.80
40	6-Ft Black Chain Link Fence, Type III	26	lf	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 82.10	\$ 2,134.60
41	4.5-Ft Black Chain Link Barrier Mounted Fence, Type III	1,462	lf	\$ 75.00	\$ 109,650.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 64,328.00	\$ 38.65	\$ 56,506.30
42	8-Ft to 4.5-Ft Black Chain Link Barrier Mounted Fence Transition, Type	48	lf	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 143.30	\$ 6,878.40
43	6-Ft Galvanized Chain Link Fence, Type III	414	lf	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 15,835.50
44	Right-of-Way Fence, Type B (Metal Post)	534	lf	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 8,410.50
45	8-Ft X 4.5-Ft Wide Black Chain Link Man Gate, Type III	1	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 1,102.50
46	8-Ft X 8-Ft Wide Black Chain Link Man Gate, Type III	1	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,293.80	\$ 1,293.80
47	6-Ft X 12-Ft Wide Galvanized Chain Link Gate, Type III	2	ea	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,293.80	\$ 2,587.60
48	6-Ft X 16-Ft Wide Galvanized Chain Link Gate, Type III	2	ea	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
49	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 42 Inch Stepped	84	lf	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 41,580.00
50	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier 42 Inch	1,202	lf	\$ 137.00	\$ 164,674.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210,350.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 227,178.00
51	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier - 42 Inch in Front	499	lf	\$ 137.00	\$ 68,363.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 89,820.00	\$ 193.50	\$ 96,556.50
52	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 42 Inch Trailing Sloped	1	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 10,690.00
53	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier - 42 Inch Trailing	1	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 16,875.00
54	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier - 42 Inch to 42 Inch	2	ea	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$ 21,380.00
55	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Half Barrier - 42 Inch, Full	2	ea	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,650.20	\$ 15,300.40
56	Cast-In-Place Constant Slope Barrier - 42 Inch, Lighting Foundation	9	ea	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 9,562.80	\$ 86,065.20
57	Cast-In-Place Constant Slope Stepped Median Barrier - 42 Inch	1	ea	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,565.00	\$ 18,565.00
58	Modified Sloped End Section (Northwest End)	1	ea	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,815.00	\$ 20,815.00
59	Modified Sloped End Section (Northeast End)	1	ea	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,815.00	\$ 20,815.00
60	Retaining Wall To Retaining Stepped Barrier Transition (Northeast)	1	ea	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,065.00	\$ 23,065.00
61	Retaining Wall To Retaining Stepped Barrier Transition (Southeast)	1	ea	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,065.00	\$ 23,065.00
62	Check Dam – Fiber Roll	53	lf	\$ 16.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 417.64
63	Silt Fence	193	lf	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,702.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 758.49
64	Drop-Inlet Barrier – Fiber Roll	456	lf	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 7.88	\$ 3,593.28
<i>Subtotal Roadway</i>				\$	<i>5,691,338.00</i>	\$	<i>4,638,897.38</i>	\$	<i>5,265,120.84</i>

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Wadsworth Brothers Const. Co. Inc.		Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
65	Granular Backfill Borrow (Plan Quantity)	2,311	cy	\$ 113.00	\$ 261,143.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 184,880.00	\$ 192.20	\$ 444,174.20
66	Temporary Retaining Wall	1	ls	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
67	Pile Driving Equipment	1	ls	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
68	Driven Piles, 16 Inch	18,558	lf	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,637,368.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,744,452.00	\$ 114.85	\$ 2,131,386.30
69	Chain Link Fence on Structure	1,126	lf	\$ 60.00	\$ 67,560.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 69,812.00	\$ 52.90	\$ 59,565.40
70	Reinforcing Steel – Uncoated CM (Plan Quantity)	70,660	lb	\$ 4.00	\$ 282,640.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 148,386.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 180,889.60
71	Reinforcing Steel – Uncoated CS (Plan Quantity)	182,404	lb	\$ 3.00	\$ 547,212.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 547,212.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 466,954.24
72	Reinforcing Steel – Coated (Plan Quantity)	411,548	lb	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,028,870.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 617,322.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 786,056.68
73	Structural Concrete (Est Qty 1,575CY)	1	ls	\$ 1,807,000.00	\$ 1,807,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00	\$ 2,200,000.00
74	Structural Concrete – Low Shrinkage Fiber (Est Qty 1,373 CY)	1	ls	\$ 2,167,200.00	\$ 2,167,200.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
75	Partial Depth Precast Concrete Deck Panel	20,178	sf	\$ 34.20	\$ 690,087.60	\$ 38.00	\$ 766,764.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 776,853.00
76	Thin Bonded Polymer Overlay, Type I	30,402	sf	\$ 6.00	\$ 182,412.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 167,211.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 176,635.62
77	Concrete Coating Parapet	1,126	lf	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 31,528.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 31,021.30
78	Structural Steel	1,872	lb	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 23,400.00
79	Prestressed Concrete Member, 109 Ft 0 Inch Type UBT58	21	ea	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,680,000.00	\$ 78,700.00	\$ 1,652,700.00
80	Prestressed Concrete Member, 90 Ft 4 Inch Type UBT58	14	ea	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 672,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 938,000.00	\$ 76,155.00	\$ 1,066,170.00
81	Compression Seal Joint (Type A)	130	lf	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 119.85	\$ 15,580.50
82	Concrete Coating (Plan Quantity)	23,438	sf	\$ 3.00	\$ 70,314.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 35,157.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 32,344.44
83	Electrical Work Bridges	1	ls	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
84	MSE Retaining Wall (Est Lump Qty: 26,759 SQ FT)	1	ls	\$ 3,344,875.00	\$ 3,344,875.00	\$ 3,335,000.00	\$ 3,335,000.00	\$ 3,200,000.00	\$ 3,200,000.00
	<i>Subtotal Structures</i>			\$	<i>16,336,019.60</i>	\$	<i>13,541,212.00</i>	\$	<i>16,093,731.28</i>
Landscaping									
85	Weed Barrier Geotextile	158	sy	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,555.00
86	Clear and Grub Site	1	acre	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 14,625.00
87	Remove Tree	31	ea	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 618.75	\$ 19,181.25
88	Green Vase Zelkova Tree, 2" Caliper	9	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 562.50	\$ 5,062.50
89	Irrigation System and Landscape Restoration	1	ls	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
90	Decorative Rock Mulch	158	sy	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 5,332.50
	<i>Subtotal Landscaping</i>			\$	<i>106,290.00</i>	\$	<i>107,086.00</i>	\$	<i>77,756.25</i>

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Wadsworth Brothers Const. Co. Inc.		Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
91	Remove Sign	7	ea	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 183.05	\$ 1,281.35
92	Regulatory Sign, Post, and Base	4	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,521.30	\$ 6,085.20
93	Warning Sign, Post, and Base	2	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 3,208.00
94	Sign Relocation	2	ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 632.30	\$ 1,264.60
95	Remove Pavement Striping	1,254	lf	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,743.06
96	Remove Pavement Symbol	1	ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 222.50
97	Pavement Marking Paint (4 Inch)	12,475	lf	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,425.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,980.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 11,976.00
98	Pavement Marking Paint (8 Inch)	532	lf	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 798.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 1,021.44
99	Pavement Marking Paint (12 Inch)	245	lf	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,212.75
100	Pavement Marking Paint (24 Inch)	138	lf	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 9.92	\$ 1,368.96
101	Pavement Symbol Paint	31	ea	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 101.10	\$ 3,134.10
	<i>Subtotal Signing & Striping</i>			\$	<i>63,790.00</i>	\$	<i>25,171.00</i>	\$	<i>32,517.96</i>
102	Roadway Electrical Work	1	ls	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
	Adjusting Utilities								
103	Connect New Storm Drain to Existing Structure	3	ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,587.60	\$ 7,762.80
104	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Leak Resistant	730	lf	\$ 220.00	\$ 160,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 116,800.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 114,975.00
105	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Leak Resistant	305	lf	\$ 245.00	\$ 74,725.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 53,375.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 52,155.00
106	Precast Manhole – 341.2-A	2	ea	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,325.30	\$ 16,650.60
107	30" Frame and Cover – 302	2	ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,250.10	\$ 4,500.20
108	44" Frame and Cover – 303	1	ea	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,937.60	\$ 3,937.60
109	Cleanout Box 331.1 – 305	8	ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,162.60	\$ 33,300.80
110	Collar Cover – 362	25	ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 900.05	\$ 22,501.25
111	48" Grid Grate and Frame – 310	8	ea	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 5,625.20	\$ 45,001.60
112	Raise Frame to Grade – 360.1	14	ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 4,050.10	\$ 56,701.40
113	Precast Box – 332	1	ea	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
	<i>Subtotal Adjusting Utilities</i>			\$	<i>393,125.00</i>	\$	<i>379,525.00</i>	\$	<i>373,236.25</i>
TOTAL (Items 1-113)				\$	22,810,562.60	\$	18,826,891.38	\$	22,022,362.58